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H*3286 (Rat #0376, Act #0291 of 2002) General Bill, By Davenport
Summary: Checks, fraudulent; service charge increased on certain

A BILL TO AMEND SECTION 34-11-70, AS AMENDED, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO
PRIMA FACIE EVIDENCE OF FRAUDULENT INTENT IN DRAWING CHECKS AND SERVICE CHARGES FOR DRAWING
FRAUDULENT CHECKS, SO AS TO INCREASE THE SERVICE CHARGE ON CHECKS OF ONE HUNDRED DOLLARS OR
LESS FROM TWENTY-FIVE DOLLARS TO THIRTY DOLLARS.

01/17/01
01/17/01
03/07/01
03/12/01
03/20/01
03/22/01
03/22/01
05/09/01
04/11/02
04/25/02
04/25/02
05/22/02
05/28/02
06/03/02
06/17/02
06/27/02
06/27/02

House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

Introduced and read first time HJ-8

Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-8

Committee report: Favorable Judiciary HJ-4

Read second time HJ-11

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-16

Introduced and read first time SJ-19

Referred to Committee on Banking and Insurance SJ-19
Committee report: Majority favorable, minority unfavorable Banking and Insurance SJ-23
Minority report withdrawn SJ-28

Read second time SJ-16

Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-16
Read third time and enrolled SJ-27

Ratified R 376

Signed By Governor

Act No. 291

Effective date 06/03/02

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



