

Session 114 - (2001-2002)

H*3286 (Rat #0376, Act #0291 of 2002) General Bill, By Davenport

Summary: Checks, fraudulent; service charge increased on certain

A BILL TO AMEND SECTION 34-11-70, AS AMENDED, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO PRIMA FACIE EVIDENCE OF FRAUDULENT INTENT IN DRAWING CHECKS AND SERVICE CHARGES FOR DRAWING FRAUDULENT CHECKS, SO AS TO INCREASE THE SERVICE CHARGE ON CHECKS OF ONE HUNDRED DOLLARS OR LESS FROM TWENTY-FIVE DOLLARS TO THIRTY DOLLARS.

01/17/01	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-8
01/17/01	House	Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-8
03/07/01	House	Committee report: Favorable Judiciary HJ-4
03/12/01	House	Read second time HJ-11
03/20/01	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-16
03/22/01	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-19
03/22/01	Senate	Referred to Committee on Banking and Insurance SJ-19
05/09/01	Senate	Committee report: Majority favorable, minority unfavorable Banking and Insurance SJ-23
04/11/02	Senate	Minority report withdrawn SJ-28
04/25/02	Senate	Read second time SJ-16
04/25/02	Senate	Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-16
05/22/02	Senate	Read third time and enrolled SJ-27
05/28/02		Ratified R 376
06/03/02		Signed By Governor
06/17/02		Act No. 291
06/27/02		Effective date 06/03/02
06/27/02		Copies available